OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 12-16	5-2005	United States Patent and Trademark C
RI		Γ
) (B)(B) (B)(B) (B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(00540	.Jcuments or the new address(es) below
I. Name of conveying party(ies)		ress of receiving party(ies)
Earle Wilkins	Name: Dene Barrett	
	Internal Address:	
	11107110171001	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _I	P.O. Box 605
Execution Date(s) 11-01-2005		
✓ Assignment	City: Frazier Park	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		•
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA	Z ip: <u>92342</u>
Other		
		& address(es) attached? Yes
	i e	filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at		No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	tached? Yes	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes VI 6. Total number of involved: 1	No of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second state of the second sta	tached? Yes VI 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes VI 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to	of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	tached? Yes VI 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to	of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second state of the second sta	fached? Yes VI 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to V Enclosed	of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second of the se	fached? Yes VI 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to V Enclosed	of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting ti
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second state of the second sta	6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Cost) Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Informatical Page 10 Pa	of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting to the chargent) Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Charles H. Thomas Internal Address:CISLO & THOMAS LLP Street Address: Suite 405 4201 Long Beach Blvd. City: Long Beach State: CA Zip:90807-2022	6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Cost) Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Informatical Page 10 Pa	of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting ti
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Additional numbers at S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Charles H. Thomas Internal Address:CISLO & THOMAS LLP Street Address:Suite 405 4201 Long Beach Bivd. City: Long Beach State:CA Zip:90807-2022	6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Information at Credit Card	of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting to the chargent) Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the state of the s	6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Information at Credit Card	of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting tirmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the state of the s	6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Information at Credit Card	of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting tirmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number 032035 User Name Charles H. Thomas
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second state of the second sta	6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Information at Credit Card	of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting ti rmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number 032035
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Charles H. Thomas Internal Address:CISLO & THOMAS LLP Street Address: Suite 405 4201 Long Beach Blvd. City: Long Beach State:CA Zip:90807-2022 Phone Number: 562-595-8422 Fax Number: 562-595-9319 Email Address: cthomas@cislo.com S. Signature:	fached? Yes VI 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to V Authorized to V Enclosed None require 8. Payment Information at Credit Card b. Deposit Accordance Authorized	of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting tirmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number 032035 User Name Charles H. Thomas

PATENT REEL: 017309 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Dene Barrett, a citizen of the United States of America having an address of P.O. Box 605, Frazier Park, CA 93225, and Earle Wilkins, a citizen of the United States of America having an address of 17950 Lords Road, CA 92342, have invented a new and useful MANUAL CAPSULE LOADING MACHINE AND METHOD for which application papers for United States Letter Patent have been executed by them this day; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned verily believes himself to be an original, first and joint inventor of the invention set forth in this application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned Earl Wilkins represents and warrants that to his knowledge he and Dene Barrett are the sole owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent granted therefor, and that the same is free and clear of all encumbrances to actions taken or documents signed by the undersigned; and

WHEREAS, Dene Barrett, a citizen of the United States of America having an address of P.O. Box 605, Frazier Park, CA 93225, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Earle Wilkins does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Dene Barrett, his entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all improvements therein and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout the world,

1

including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention directly in the name of the Assignee.

The undersigned Earle Wilkins hereby agrees that upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to the undersigned, he will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing and renewing United States Letters Patent and foreign Letters Patent for said invention and all improvements therein, and for perfecting and maintaining the title in its successor to said invention and particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

The undersigned Earl Wilkins hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent based on said above mentioned patent application and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part and reissues thereof to the said Dene Barrett, his successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument at Helendale, California, this _____ day of ______, 2005.

Earle Wilkins

2

RECORDED: 12/09/2005